

ELECTRICITY INDUSTRY ACT 2004

ELECTRICITY INDUSTRY (PILBARA NETWORKS) REGULATIONS 2021

PILBARA NETWORKS RULES

Commencement of Pilbara Networks Rules Amendments as made by the Minister for Energy.

I, Kate Ryan, Coordinator of Energy, hereby give notice of the commencement of amendments to the Pilbara Networks Rules made in accordance with regulation 9(6) of the Electricity Industry (Pilbara Networks) Regulations 2021.

These Pilbara Networks Rules may be cited as Pilbara Networks Rules Amendments (Tranche 2) 2021 and come into operation at 12.01am on 25 December 2021 under rule A2.8.12.

Dated at Perth this 23 December 2021

Kate Ryan COORDINATOR OF ENERGY